Concord (13-7,10-4 MEC) -vs- Point Park (10-12,4-11 MEC)
02/08/25 at CCAC-Allegheny, Pittsburgh, PA

Date: 02/08/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 350 CO_”CO"C' 33 36 69
Site: CCAC-Allegheny, Pittsburgh, PA Point Park 28 33 61

Referees: Aaron Phillips, Tom Drennan, Brian Read

Concord 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Tolbert,Kollin * 36 8-17 2-3 12-12 3-6 9 0 3 1 0 2 30

02 Boston,Corey % 33 7-11 3-5 0-0 0-7 7 2 2 5 0 1 17

33 Gilbert,Kraig * 36 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 1 8

22 Diop,Rene i 21 3-11 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 4 1 6

10 Rickards,Josiah * 33 0-7 0-1 2-4 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 2

25 Djigo,Boubacar 19 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 2 4

11 Hoffman,Brendan 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 2

01  Archer,Georges 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Gabbert,John 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-60 5-11 18-20 14-27 41 11 7 9 6 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94% 3-6 50.00% 4-6 66.67%

Second Half 10-29 34.48% 2-5 40.00% 14-14 100.00%

Total 23-60 38.3% 5-11 45.5% 18-20 90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Point Park 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Warner,Kaden * 20 5-12 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 13

11  Anderson,Aidan o 34 4-9 2-3 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 0 0 0 11

05 Miller,Aiden * 38 2-12 0-3 2-3 4-5 9 3 0 1 0 0 6

13  Fisher,Nazareth o 37 3-6 0-0 0-2 7-9 16 3 0 9 3 0 6

12 Marshall,Nick * 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 0

24  Williams,Brenden 24 8-11 3-5 4-4 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 0 23

02 Van,Nathaniel 21 1-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 2

04 Keys,Rob 9 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Jhawar,Jags 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01  Felix,Daniel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-64 6-17 9-15 17-24 41 16 7 12 5 2 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-33 30.30% 3-8 37.50% 5-5 100.00%

Second Half 13-31 41.94% 3-9 33.33% 4-10 40.00%

Total 23-64 35.9% 6-17 35.3% 9-15 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Concord

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,RENE
MISS JUMPER by DIOP,RENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,RENE
MISS LAYUP by RICKARDS,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BOSTON,COREY
ASSIST by RICKARDS,JOSIAH

STEAL by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,KRAIG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,COREY
TURNOVER by BOSTON,COREY

BLOCK by DIOP,RENE

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,KRAIG
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,RENE

MISS JUMPER by DIOP,RENE

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,COREY
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KRAIG

SUB OUT by BOSTON,COREY
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN
GOOD 3PTR by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
ASSIST by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN
FOUL by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by DIOP,RENE
SUB IN by DJIGO,BOUBACAR

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint)

19:46

19:42

19:11

19:03
18:59
18:59

18:52

18:31

18:26
18:23
18:23
18:13
17:52
17:29
17:13
17:06
17:06
17:06
16:47
16:44
16:44

16:33

16:30

16:13

16:04
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:27
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
14:53
14:49
14:26

3-0

5-0
5-2

7-2

10-2

10-3

10-4

12-4

V3

V5
V3

V5

V8

V7

V6

V8

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,NICK
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,AIDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by WARNER,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,AIDAN
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
TURNOVER by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARNER,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILLER,AIDEN

SUB IN by VAN,NATHANIEL

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VAN,NATHANIEL

MISS JUMPER by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH

GOOD FT by WARNER,KADEN
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NICK
SUB IN by MILLER,AIDEN

GOOD FT by WARNER,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN



14:20 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH

14:06 12-6 V6 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WARNER,KADEN

MISS LAYUP by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN(in the paint) 13:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
13:53 TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
13:53 SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN
13:53 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AIDAN
13:53 SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH
13:53 SUB IN by KEYS,ROB
13:53 SUB IN by MARSHALL,NICK
13:53 SUB IN by JHAWAR,JAGS
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 13:53
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KRAIG 13:53
SUB IN by ARCHER,GEORGES 13:53
SUB IN by BOSTON,COREY 13:53
MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,GEORGES 13:46
REBOUND OFF by DJIGO,BOUBACAR =
GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 13:25 14-6 V8
13:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:24 SUB OUT by KEYS,ROB
13:24 SUB IN by WARNER,KADEN
13:05 TURNOVER by MARSHALL,NICK
13:05 SUB OUT by VAN,NATHANIEL
13:05 SUB OUT by JHAWAR,JAGS
13:05 SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH
13:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
SUB OUT by RICKARDS,JOSIAH 13:05
SUB IN by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 13:05
TURNOVER by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 12:39
12:39 SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN
12:39 SUB IN by KEYS,ROB
12:23 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN =
12:05 FOUL by FISHER,NAZARETH
GOOD FT by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 12:05 15-6 V9
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 12:05
SUB IN by GILBERT,KRAIG 12:05
GOOD FT by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 12:05 16-6 V10
11:34 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN --
MISS JUMPER by ARCHER,GEORGES 11:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
11:21 MISS 3PTR by KEYS,ROB
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,COREY --
TURNOVER by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 11:11
11:11 STEAL by MARSHALL,NICK
11:09 SUB OUT by KEYS,ROB
11:09 SUB IN by WARNER,KADEN
SUB OUT by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 11:09
SUB IN by DIOP,RENE 11:09
10:53 MISS JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH
10:47 TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
STEAL by DIOP,RENE 10:47
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint) 10:33 18-6 V12
09:59 18-8 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(fastbreak) 09:51 21-8 V13
ASSIST by BOSTON,COREY --
FOUL by BOSTON,COREY 09:26

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:26



SUB OUT by ARCHER,GEORGES
SUB OUT by BOSTON,COREY
SUB IN by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
SUB IN by GABBERT,JOHN

TURNOVER by GILBERT,KRAIG

BLOCK by DIOP,RENE

SUB OUT by GABBERT,JOHN
SUB IN by BOSTON,COREY

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,COREY

TURNOVER by BOSTON,COREY

BLOCK by DIOP,RENE

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,COREY
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint)

MISS FT by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
SUB OUT by DIOP,RENE

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN
SUB IN by DJIGO,BOUBACAR
MISS FT by RICKARDS,JOSIAH

BLOCK by DJIGO,BOUBACAR

REBOUND DEF by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
MISS JUMPER by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
REBOUND OFF by RICKARDS,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by DJIGO,BOUBACAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KRAIG

21-9
21-10

21-12

21-15
23-15
23-18

V12
Vi1

V9

V6
V8
V5

SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NICK
SUB IN by KEYS,ROB

SUB IN by ANDERSON,AIDAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
SUB IN by VAN,NATHANIEL

MISS LAYUP by KEYS,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEYS,ROB
SUB IN by WARNER,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AIDEN

STEAL by VAN,NATHANIEL

MISS LAYUP by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN,NATHANIEL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
MISS 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WARNER,KADEN

GOOD LAYUP by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN

FOUL by ANDERSON,AIDAN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AIDAN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)

FOUL by MARSHALL,NICK

BLOCK by MARSHALL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,NICK
MISS 3PTR by WARNER,KADEN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOSTON,COREY
SUB OUT by GILBERT,KRAIG
SUB IN by ARCHER,GEORGES
SUB IN by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
GOOD FT by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by RICKARDS,JOSIAH

STEAL by DJIGO,BOUBACAR

MISS JUMPER by RICKARDS,JOSIAH

REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN

MISS TIPIN by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICKARDS,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN
SUB IN by GILBERT,KRAIG
TURNOVER by GILBERT,KRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by DJIGO,BOUBACAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOLBERT,KOLLIN

FOUL by DJIGO,BOUBACAR

SUB OUT by ARCHER,GEORGES
SUB OUT by DJIGO,BOUBACAR
SUB IN by BOSTON,COREY
SUB IN by DIOP,RENE

GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,COREY(in the paint)

STEAL by BOSTON,COREY
MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,COREY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,COREY
ASSIST by TOLBERT,KOLLIN

MISS 3PTR by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,RENE
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,KRAIG(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOLBERT,KOLLIN

24-18
25-18

25-20
27-20

27-22

27-23
29-23

31-23

31-26

31-28
33-28

V6
V7

V5
V7

V5

V4
V6

V8

V5

V3
V5

SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN
SUB IN by KEYS,ROB

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH
TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
SUB IN by VAN,NATHANIEL

FOUL by MARSHALL,NICK
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NICK
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by KEYS,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH
GOOD TIPIN by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEYS,ROB
SUB IN by WARNER,KADEN

GOOD FT by MILLER,AIDEN

TURNOVER by VAN,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN

SUB OUT by VAN,NATHANIEL

SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH

SUB IN by KEYS,ROB

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

SUB IN by JHAWAR,JAGS

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,AIDAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32

00:32 SUB OUT by KEYS,ROB
00:32 SUB IN by WARNER,KADEN
FOUL by RICKARDS,JOSIAH 00:11

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Concord Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Point Park

20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

20:00 SUB OUT by JHAWAR,JAGS

20:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,NICK

20:00 SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH

19:45 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KRAIG ==
GOOD LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint) 19:24 35-28 V7

19:04 35-30 V5 GOOD JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN
TURNOVER by BOSTON,COREY 18:51

18:40 35-32 V3 GOOD LAYUP by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOSTON,COREY 18:27 38-32 V6

17:57 MISS LAYUP by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DIOP,RENE 17:57
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KRAIG ==
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint) 17:39

== REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

17:31 SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN

17:31 SUB IN by KEYS,ROB

17:18 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,COREY —
GOOD DUNK by GILBERT,KRAIG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:12 40-32 V8
ASSIST by BOSTON,COREY —

FOUL by GILBERT,KRAIG 16:53
16:53 MISS FT by KEYS,ROB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:53 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,NICK
16:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 16:53
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 16:53
16:53 MISS FT by KEYS,ROB
REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,COREY(in the paint) 16:36 42-32 V10
16:16 42-34 V8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,COREY 16:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
15:49 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH
15:44 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
15:40 MISS TIPIN by ANDERSON,AIDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by GILBERT,KRAIG 15:40

— REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AIDEN
15:36 42-36 V6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,COREY(in the paint) 15:22
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
15:11 42-38 V4 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

MISS LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint) 14:54
REBOUND OFF by DIOP,RENE --
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint) 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
14:29 TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
STEAL by GILBERT,KRAIG 14:29



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by DIOP,RENE

SUB OUT by GILBERT,KRAIG
SUB IN by ARCHER,GEORGES
SUB IN by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
SUB IN by DJIGO,BOUBACAR

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
FOUL by BOSTON,COREY

REBOUND DEF by DJIGO,BOUBACAR
TURNOVER by BOSTON,COREY

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN
SUB OUT by BOSTON,COREY

SUB IN by RICKARDS,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN

MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by ARCHER,GEORGES
SUB IN by GILBERT,KRAIG

MISS LAYUP by RICKARDS,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DJIGO,BOUBACAR

SUB IN by DIOP,RENE

MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,KOLLIN

REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN
SUB IN by BOSTON,COREY

GOOD FT by GILBERT,KRAIG

GOOD FT by GILBERT,KRAIG

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,RENE
MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DIOP,RENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,COREY
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,COREY((fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by RICKARDS,JOSIAH

14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:15
13:54
13:41
13:24
13:08
13:08
13:08
13:08
13:08
12:53
12:41

12:30
12:24
12:24
12:24
12:07

11:41
11:40
11:40
11:29
11:29
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:23
11:21
11:21
11:21
10:59

10:47

10:28
10:06
10:06

09:54

09:33

09:28
09:05

43-38
44-38

44-40

45-40

46-40
46-42

46-45

47-45
48-45

48-48

50-48

V5
V6

V4

V5

V6
V4

V1

V2
V3

V2

FOUL by MILLER,AIDEN

SUB OUT by KEYS,ROB
SUB IN by VAN,NATHANIEL

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

GOOD JUMPER by VAN,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH

MISS JUMPER by VAN,NATHANIEL
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
ASSIST by VAN,NATHANIEL

FOUL by ANDERSON,AIDAN
FOUL by MILLER,AIDEN

FOUL by ANDERSON,AIDAN
FOUL by MILLER,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,AIDAN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN

BLOCK by FISHER,NAZARETH

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AIDEN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:05

SUB OUT by RICKARDS,JOSIAH 09:05
SUB OUT by DIOP,RENE 09:05
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 09:05
SUB IN by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 09:05
09:05 50-49 V1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
09:05 50-50 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KRAIG 08:52
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN ==
08:51 FOUL by FISHER,NAZARETH
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 08:51 51-50 V1
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 08:51 52-50 V2
08:32 TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
STEAL by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 08:32
MISS 3PTR by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
08:13 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH

FOUL by GILBERT,KRAIG 08:10
08:10 52-51 V1 GOOD FT by MILLER,AIDEN
08:10 MISS FT by MILLER,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by DJIGO,BOUBACAR --
GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 07:59 54-51 V3
07:43 MISS LAYUP by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH
SUB OUT by BOSTON,COREY 07:38
SUB IN by RICKARDS,JOSIAH 07:38
07:38 TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint) 07:30
07:30 BLOCK by FISHER,NAZARETH
= REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
FOUL by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 07:26
07:26 MISS FT by ANDERSON,AIDAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:26 54-52 V2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,AIDAN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by RICKARDS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 07:08
07:08 BLOCK by FISHER,NAZARETH
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN
FOUL by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 06:39
06:39 MISS FT by FISHER,NAZARETH
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 06:39
SUB IN by BOSTON,COREY 06:39
06:39 MISS FT by FISHER,NAZARETH
REBOUND DEF by RICKARDS,JOSIAH =
TURNOVER by BOSTON,COREY 06:20
06:09 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN --
MISS JUMPER by RICKARDS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN
05:47 54-54 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,AIDAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOSTON,COREY(fastbreak) 05:30 57-54 V3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:29
05:11 57-56 V1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint) 04:46 59-56 V3
04:20 59-59 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
= ASSIST by VAN,NATHANIEL
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 04:04
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN o
GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint) 04:00 61-59 V2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00

04:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN



04:00 SUB IN by WARNER,KADEN

03:30 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN -
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KRAIG(in the paint) 02:56

= REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AIDEN

02:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

02:30 MISS JUMPER by WARNER,KADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICKARDS,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,KOLLIN(in the paint) 02:10 63-59 V4

01:41 MISS JUMPER by VAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN -
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 01:21

= REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,AIDAN

01:11 TURNOVER by FISHER,NAZARETH
STEAL by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 01:11

00:45 FOUL by FISHER,NAZARETH
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 00:45 64-59 V5

00:45 SUB OUT by WARNER,KADEN

00:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 00:45 65-59 V6

00:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,KOLLIN --

00:22 FOUL by VAN,NATHANIEL
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 00:22 66-59 V7
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 00:22 67-59 V8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRENDEN(fastbreak)(in the
00:17 67-61 V6 paint)

00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:17 SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH
00:17 SUB IN by FELIX,DANIEL
SUB OUT by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 00:17
SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 00:17
00:15 FOUL by VAN,NATHANIEL
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 00:15 68-61 V7
00:15 SUB OUT by FELIX,DANIEL
00:15 SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,KOLLIN 00:15 69-61 V8
SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BRENDAN 00:15
SUB IN by DJIGO,BOUBACAR 00:15
00:05 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DJIGO,BOUBACAR o



